BY: House Judiciary Committee

AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL NO. 1217 (First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in line 2, strike "and Equal Parenting Time"; strike beginning with "and" in line 4 down through "parent" in line 5 and substitute "<u>under certain circumstances</u>"; and strike beginning with the second "appropriate" in line 6 down through "parent" in line 9 and substitute "<u>is in the best</u> <u>interests of the child</u>".

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 1, strike beginning with the colon in line 24 down through "(I)" in line 25; and strike beginning with the semicolon in line 25 down through "PARENT" in line 27 and substitute "<u>IF IT IS</u> <u>IN THE BEST INTERESTS OF THE CHILD</u>".

On page 2, in line 3, strike "APPROPRIATE FOR THE CIRCUMSTANCES" and substitute "<u>IS IN THE BEST INTERESTS OF THE CHILD</u>"; and strike beginning with "IF" in line 4 down through "(C)" in line 12.